Parks and Recreation Division 2351 Springbrook Court Beloit, Wisconsin 53511 608-364-2929 (Office) 608-364-5864 (Fax) beloitwi.gov Equal Opportunity Employer

PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

For more information, contact: Sarah Lock, Director of Strategic Communications

Office: 608-364-6726 Email: locks@beloitwi.gov

Get Muddy! Beloit Dirty Dash Returns in 2021 as a Family Mud Run

July 9, 2021 - The Beloit Dirty Dash is now open to residents outside of Beloit! Priority registration for Beloit residents has concluded and any families wishing to participate in the Beloit Dirty Dash can now register.

The registration deadline is Friday, July 23, or as spaces are available.

Families are invited to experience exciting obstacles, get muddy, stay active and have fun during the 6th annual Beloit Dirty Dash at Big Hill Park, 1201 Big Hill Road, from 8:30 a.m. to 1:30 p.m. Saturday, August 21, 2021.

Registration will be taken by households (up to eight people per household) to ensure social distancing. A household member over the age of 16 must be included in the household. Registration is \$10/person, which includes participation, medal and a goodie bag. Shirts available for an additional fee.

The City of Beloit is implementing safety protocols to protect against the spread of COVID-19. Each household will be provided a designated time slot. Physical distancing will be required for all people at the event, including participants, city employees and volunteers. Face coverings are no longer required. No spectators are allowed during the 2021 Beloit Dirty Dash.

Call 608-364-2890 to register your family. Space is limited to provide for social distancing between households.

###